## Agenda Memo



Crest Hill, IL

Meeting Date: July 3, 2023

**Submitter:** Ronald J Wiedeman

**Department:** Engineering

**Agenda Item:** Award the contract to Precision Pavement Marking, Inc. in the amount of \$17,589.71

for the City Center Pavement Marking Program (Section No 24-00000-00-GM)

**Summary:** Bids were advertised and solicited for qualified contractors to provide unit price costs .

The city solicited quotes by sending out quote packages to 7 qualified contractors. A total of one (1) local prequalified contractor submitted a quote. The quotes were received for the improvement at Crest Hill City Hall until 10:00 AM local time on Wednesday, June 14, 2023. The quote was opened and read aloud on Thursday, June 15, 2023, at 10:00 AM in the Council Chambers. The following is the quote received:

## Results

1. Precision Pavement Marking, Inc. \$17,589.71

I have reviewed the quote and found them to be correct and in order, and I feel that the bids do reflect the market as it exists today.

I have also included the markups showing the work that will be completed along City Center Blvd, Crest Hill Dr. and Len Kubinski.

**Recommended Council Action:** Award the contract to Precision Pavement Marking, Inc. in the amount of \$17,589.71 for the City Center Pavement Marking Program (Section No 24-00000-00-GM).

## **Financial Impact:**

**Funding Source: MFT** 

**Budgeted Amount:** \$25,000.00

**Cost:** \$17,589.71

## **Attachments:**

Bid Tab

7a-Plan Mark Ups.pdf